

April 13, 2015

**ADDENDUM #1  
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION #Y15-614-MA**

**CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM  
TERM CONTRACT**

The following are questions, with respective answers, for the above IFB:

1. QUESTION – If the County proceeds with a RFP, how will the System be funded?

ANSWER – The Fire Rescue Department will be responsible for funding this project.

2. QUESTION – How old is the current Case Management System?

ANSWER – The current system is an access database that has been in use since 2000; the data from the access database shall be migrated to the new system.

3. QUESTION – Will the new Case Management System need to integrate with the existing Systems?

ANSWER – There is a desire to integrate the new system with PeopleSoft but is not a requirement.

All other specifications, terms and conditions remain the same

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA**

- a. The bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.
- b. Receipt acknowledged by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Signed

\_\_\_\_\_  
Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Bidder